
2011 Nichols College Football
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 20, 2020)

 
 
Team Statistics NIC OPP
SCORING 140 352
    Points Per Game 14.00 35.20
FIRST DOWNS 143 177
    Rushing 49 96
    Passing 71 70
    Penalty 23 11
RUSHING YARDAGE 684 1757
    Yards gained 1037 1989
    Yards lost 353 232
    Attempts 330 444
    Avg Per Attempt 2.1 4.0
    Avg Per Game 68.4 175.7
    TDs Rushing 5 21
PASSING YARDAGE 1584 1607
    Att-Comp-Int 330-141-27 211-126-6
    Avg Per Attempt 4.80 7.62
    Avg Per Catch 11.23 12.75
    Avg Per Game 158.40 160.70
    TDs Passing 12 16
TOTAL OFFENSE 2268 3364
    Total Plays 660 655
    Avg Per Play 3.4 5.1
    Avg Per Game 226.8 336.4
KICK RETURNS: #-YARDS 59-912 28-655
PUNT RETURNS: #-YARDS 13-78 22-295
INT RETURNS: #-YARDS 6-37 27-455
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 15.46 23.39
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 6.00 13.41
INT RETURN AVERAGE 6.17 16.85
FUMBLES-LOST 24-12 14-11
PENALTIES-YARDS 61-513 77-742
    Avg Per Game 51.30 74.20
PUNTS-YARDS 60-1858 41-1439
    Avg Per Punt 30.97 35.10
    Net Punt Avg 25.38 31.73
KICKOFFS-YARDS 30-1307 65-3362
    Avg Per Kick 43.57 51.72
    Net Kick Avg 21.73 36.15
TIME OF POSSESSION 04:48:04 05:11:56
    Per Game 28:48 31:12
3RD-DOWN CONVERSIONS 41-150 50-132
    3rd-Down Pct 27.33 % 37.88 %
4TH-DOWN CONVERSIONS 11-29 4-20
    4th-Down Pct 37.93 % 20.00 %
SACKS BY-YARDS 10-84 19-109
MISC YARDS 39 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 19 47
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 4-7 9-16
ON-SIDE KICKS 0-3 0-0
RED-ZONE SCORES 15-22 35-57
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS 11-22 28-57
PAT-ATTEMPTS 14-18 43-46
ATTENDANCE 5,068 7,548
    Dates-Avg Per Date 5-1,014 5-1,510
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Conf Date Opponent WL Score Record Time Attend
9/2/2011 WESTFIELD ST. L 20-21 0-1 2:31 1,305
9/9/2011 at Framingham St. L 13-54 0-2 2:47 2,001
9/15/2011 at Worcester St. L 3-49 0-3 2:45 1,500

* 9/24/2011 at Western New Eng. L 23-38 0-4 , 0-1 2:38 2,770
* 10/1/2011 PLYMOUTH ST. L 14-27 0-5 , 0-2 2:26 1,218
* 10/8/2011 ENDICOTT L 14-51 0-6 , 0-3 2:30 851
* 10/15/2011 at Mass.-Dartmouth L 6-21 0-7 , 0-4 2:50 1,100
* 10/22/2011 CURRY L 20-31 0-8 , 0-5 2:44 784
* 10/29/2011 at MIT L 0-23 0-9 , 0-6 2:23 177
* 11/5/2011 SALVE REGINA L 27-37 0-10 , 0-7 2:45 910

* = Conference game

Score by Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Nichols 17 30 14 79 140
Opponents 123 101 56 72 352
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# Rushing GP ATT GAIN LOSS NET AVG TD LG AVG/G
5 Perry, Irie 9 166 541 73 468 2.8 2 24 52.00
44 Njeim, Felipe 8 28 135 12 123 4.4 1 28 15.38
15 Snyder, Dan 7 29 110 45 65 2.2 0 18 9.29
10 Shoup, Jacob 10 39 131 95 36 0.9 1 17 3.60
40 Franciosi, Brett 9 19 45 10 35 1.8 0 13 3.89
34 Winbush, Jonathan 3 12 25 10 15 1.3 1 5 5.00
33 Philpart, Isiah 6 14 32 19 13 0.9 0 6 2.17
36 Siefert, Michael 8 2 5 0 5 2.5 0 4 0.63
82 Gonzalez, David 10 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 0.30
17 Barnes, Tremayne 10 1 2 0 2 2.0 0 2 0.20
14 Crory, Bill 10 1 1 0 1 1.0 0 1 0.10
21 Lucas, Deylin 4 3 0 2 -2 -0.7 0 0 -0.50
84 Sindone, John 10 1 0 4 -4 -4.0 0 0 -0.40
2 Tavares, Alec 10 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -0.60
43 Nordbeck, Tyler 9 1 0 6 -6 -6.0 0 0 -0.67
12 Greathead, Tyler 5 5 7 18 -11 -2.2 0 7 -2.20

Team 8 7 0 53 -53 -7.6 0 0 -6.63
Total 10 330 1037 353 684 2.1 5 28 68.40
Opponents 10 444 1989 232 1757 4.0 21 35 175.70

# Passing GP Rating COMP-ATT-INT PCT YDS TD LG AVG/G
10 Shoup, Jacob 10 80.94 103-243-18 42.39 % 1151 10 44 115.10
15 Snyder, Dan 7 68.83 35-80-8 43.75 % 390 1 45 55.71
12 Greathead, Tyler 5 159.76 2-5-0 40.00 % 32 1 23 6.40
84 Sindone, John 10 192.40 1-1-0 100.00 % 11 0 11 1.10
9 Green, Brandon 10 -200.00 0-1-1 0.00 % 0 0 0 0.00

Total 10 78.68 141-330-27 42.73 % 1584 12 45 158.40
Opponents 10 143.03 126-211-6 59.72 % 1607 16 69 160.70

# Receiving GP NO YDS AVG TD LG AVG/G
84 Sindone, John 10 29 280 9.66 4 36 28.00
82 Gonzalez, David 10 20 273 13.65 2 44 27.30
3 Belizaire, Reggie 10 20 227 11.35 2 33 22.70
11 Parker, Mark 10 20 218 10.90 0 28 21.80
16 Rimsky, Dylan 10 9 187 20.78 1 38 18.70
19 Haddad, Brandon 10 9 146 16.22 1 45 14.60
9 Green, Brandon 10 11 84 7.64 1 17 8.40
5 Perry, Irie 9 8 60 7.50 0 23 6.67
87 Richard, Brandon 8 4 40 10.00 0 16 5.00
81 Crumbley, Tre 6 2 24 12.00 0 13 4.00
44 Njeim, Felipe 8 3 15 5.00 0 11 1.88
89 Capobianco, Tom 7 2 13 6.50 1 10 1.86
10 Shoup, Jacob 10 1 11 11.00 0 11 1.10
83 Holmes, Jake 7 1 5 5.00 0 5 0.71
40 Franciosi, Brett 9 1 2 2.00 0 2 0.22
47 Gallego, Chris 10 1 -1 -1.00 0 0 -0.10

Total 10 141 1584 11.23 12 45 158.40
Opponents 10 126 1607 12.75 16 69 160.70

# Punt Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
84 Sindone, John 9 58 6.44 0 19
40 Franciosi, Brett 4 20 5.00 0 11

Total 13 78 6.00 0 19
Opponents 22 295 13.41 3 63

# Interceptions NO YRDS AVG TD LG
31 McBride, Curtis 1 18 18.00 0 18
2 Tavares, Alec 1 9 9.00 0 9
25 Rubalcaba, Mike 1 8 8.00 0 8
37 DiNardo, Alex 1 2 2.00 0 2
1 Lambert, Joe 1 0 0.00 0 0
55 Farina, A.J. 1 0 0.00 0 0

Total 6 37 6.17 0 18
Opponents 27 455 16.85 3 62

# Kick Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
17 Barnes, Tremayne 16 322 20.13 0 48
11 Parker, Mark 16 206 12.88 0 23
84 Sindone, John 12 184 15.33 0 47
1 Lambert, Joe 8 149 18.63 0 51
46 Kerrigan, Christopher 3 31 10.33 0 14
30 Manzi, William 2 9 4.50 0 10
25 Rubalcaba, Mike 1 6 6.00 0 6
32 Roza, Josh 1 5 5.00 0 5

Total 59 912 15.46 0 51
Opponents 28 655 23.39 2 90

# Fumble Returns NO YRDS AVG TD LG
7 Curto, Peter 1 94 94.00 1 94
32 Roza, Josh 1 29 29.00 1 29
93 Moore, Derrick 1 9 9.00 0 9
46 Kerrigan, Christopher 1 4 4.00 0 4
57 Mainiero, Mike 0 -4 0 0 0

Total 4 132 33.00 2 94
Opponents 2 13 6.50 2 13
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PAT
# Scoring TD FG KICK RUSH RCV PASS DXP SAF PTS
84 Sindone, John 4 — — — — — — — 24
14 Crory, Bill — 4 11-15 — — — — — 23
3 Belizaire, Reggie 2 — — — — — — — 12
5 Perry, Irie 2 — — 0-1 — — — — 12
82 Gonzalez, David 2 — — — — — — — 12
7 Curto, Peter 1 — — — — — — — 6
9 Green, Brandon 1 — — — — — — — 6
10 Shoup, Jacob 1 — — — — — — — 6
16 Rimsky, Dylan 1 — — — — — — — 6
19 Haddad, Brandon 1 — — — — — — — 6
34 Winbush, Jonathan 1 — — — — — — — 6
44 Njeim, Felipe 1 — — — — — — — 6
89 Capobianco, Tom 1 — — — — — — — 6
32 Roza, Josh 1 — — — — — — — 6
83 Holmes, Jake — — 3-3 — — — — — 3

Total 19 4 14-18 0-1 — — — — 140
Opponents 47 9 43-46 0-1 — — — — 352

# Field Goals FGM-FGA PCT i20 20-29 30-39 40-49 50+ LG BLK
14 Crory, Bill 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 2-3 2-4 0-0 0-0 38 0

Total 4-7 57.14 % 0-0 2-3 2-4 0-0 0-0 38 0
Opponents 9-16 56.25 % 0-4 3-4 1-1 5-7 0-0 46 3

FG Sequence Nichols Opponents
WESTFIELD ST. - 38
Framingham St. (38),(28) -
Worcester St. (25),35 25
Western New Eng. (37) (21)
PLYMOUTH ST. - -
ENDICOTT 28 (28),(46),(31)
Mass.-Dartmouth - 33,27
CURRY 37 33,(21)
MIT - (26)
SALVE REGINA - (44),(45),45,(39),51

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.

# Total Offense G Plays Rush Pass Total AVG/G
10 Shoup, Jacob 10 282 36 1151 1187 118.70
5 Perry, Irie 9 166 468 0 468 52.00
15 Snyder, Dan 7 109 65 390 455 65.00
44 Njeim, Felipe 8 28 123 0 123 15.38
40 Franciosi, Brett 9 19 35 0 35 3.89
12 Greathead, Tyler 5 10 -11 32 21 4.20
34 Winbush, Jonathan 3 12 15 0 15 5.00
33 Philpart, Isiah 6 14 13 0 13 2.17
84 Sindone, John 10 2 -4 11 7 0.70
36 Siefert, Michael 8 2 5 0 5 0.63
82 Gonzalez, David 10 1 3 0 3 0.30
17 Barnes, Tremayne 10 1 2 0 2 0.20
14 Crory, Bill 10 1 1 0 1 0.10
21 Lucas, Deylin 4 3 -2 0 -2 -0.50
2 Tavares, Alec 10 1 -6 0 -6 -0.60
43 Nordbeck, Tyler 9 1 -6 0 -6 -0.67

Team 8 7 -53 0 -53 -6.63
Total 10 659 684 1584 2268 226.80
Opponents 10 655 1757 1607 3364 336.40

# Punting NO YDS AVG LG TB FC i20 50+ BLK
43 Nordbeck, Tyler 48 1659 34.56 56 1 9 6 2 2
14 Crory, Bill 5 140 28.00 35 1 0 0 0 0

Team 5 5 1.00 5 0 0 0 0 2
83 Holmes, Jake 2 54 27.00 27 0 1 0 0 0

Total 60 1858 30.97 56 2 10 6 2 4
Opponents 41 1439 35.10 60 3 10 17 2 0

# Kickoffs NO YDS AVG TB OB
14 Crory, Bill 27 1185 43.9 0 0
83 Holmes, Jake 3 122 40.7 0 1

Total 30 1307 43.6 0 1
Opponents 65 3362 51.7 5 1
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# All Purpose G RUSH RCV PR KR IR Total AVG/G
5 Perry, Irie 9 468 60 0 0 0 528 58.67

84 Sindone, John 10 -4 280 58 184 0 518 51.80

11 Parker, Mark 10 0 218 0 206 0 424 42.40

17 Barnes, Tremayne 10 2 0 0 322 0 324 32.40

82 Gonzalez, David 10 3 273 0 0 0 276 27.60

3 Belizaire, Reggie 10 0 227 0 0 0 227 22.70

16 Rimsky, Dylan 10 0 187 0 0 0 187 18.70

1 Lambert, Joe 6 0 0 0 149 0 149 24.83

19 Haddad, Brandon 10 0 146 0 0 0 146 14.60

44 Njeim, Felipe 8 123 15 0 0 0 138 17.25

9 Green, Brandon 10 0 84 0 0 0 84 8.40

15 Snyder, Dan 7 65 0 0 0 0 65 9.29

40 Franciosi, Brett 9 35 2 20 0 0 57 6.33

10 Shoup, Jacob 10 36 11 0 0 0 47 4.70

87 Richard, Brandon 8 0 40 0 0 0 40 5.00

46 Kerrigan, Christopher 10 0 0 0 31 0 31 3.10

81 Crumbley, Tre 6 0 24 0 0 0 24 4.00

31 McBride, Curtis 8 0 0 0 0 18 18 2.25

34 Winbush, Jonathan 3 15 0 0 0 0 15 5.00

25 Rubalcaba, Mike 10 0 0 0 6 8 14 1.40

33 Philpart, Isiah 6 13 0 0 0 0 13 2.17

89 Capobianco, Tom 7 0 13 0 0 0 13 1.86

30 Manzi, William 10 0 0 0 9 0 9 0.90

36 Siefert, Michael 8 5 0 0 0 0 5 0.63

83 Holmes, Jake 7 0 5 0 0 0 5 0.71

32 Roza, Josh 5 0 0 0 5 0 5 1.00

2 Tavares, Alec 10 -6 0 0 0 9 3 0.30

37 DiNardo, Alex 9 0 0 0 0 2 2 0.22

14 Crory, Bill 10 1 0 0 0 0 1 0.10

47 Gallego, Chris 10 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -0.10

21 Lucas, Deylin 4 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.50

43 Nordbeck, Tyler 9 -6 0 0 0 0 -6 -0.67

12 Greathead, Tyler 5 -11 0 0 0 0 -11 -2.20

Team 8 -53 0 0 0 0 -53 -6.63

Total 10 684 1584 78 912 37 3295 329.50
Opponents 10 1757 1607 295 655 455 4769 476.90
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Tackles Sacks Pass Defense Fumbles Blocked
# Defensive Leaders GP Solo ASST TOT TFL-YDS NO-YDS INT-YDS BU QBH RCV-YDS FF KICK SAF
7 Curto, Peter 10 27 45 72 5.5-9 — — 2 2 2-94 1 — —
25 Rubalcaba, Mike 10 38 34 72 4.0-8 — 1-8 5 — 1-0 1 — —
37 DiNardo, Alex 9 36 36 72 8.5-45 2.5-25 1-2 1 — — 3 — —
28 McCoy, Julon 10 29 33 62 4.0-14 0.5-4 — 3 1 2-0 1 — —
68 Merjuste, Michael 8 20 35 55 5.5-12 1.0-6 — — — — — 2 —
46 Kerrigan, Christopher 10 26 28 54 1.0-1 — — 1 — 1-4 — — —
57 Mainiero, Mike 10 18 28 46 4.5-14 1.0-7 — — 3 0--4 — — —
55 Farina, A.J. 10 15 28 43 1.0-2 1.0-2 1-0 — 1 1-0 1 — —
2 Tavares, Alec 10 21 11 32 3.0-4 — 1-9 3 — — — — —
27 Craig, Paul 10 19 13 32 — — — 2 — — — — —
31 McBride, Curtis 8 13 12 25 2.5-4 — 1-18 — 1 — — — —
30 Manzi, William 10 9 9 18 1.5-15 1.0-14 — — 1 — 1 — —
56 Phadael, Beethoven 9 6 12 18 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
39 Simmons, Marcel 10 7 10 17 3.0-7 — — — — — — — —
1 Lambert, Joe 6 8 6 14 2.5-13 1.0-8 1-0 4 — — — — —
93 Moore, Derrick 9 4 9 13 1.5-1 — — — — 1-9 — — —
72 Perez-Griffith, Aaron 5 4 7 11 — — — — — — — 1 —
99 Louis, J saint 8 4 7 11 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
92 Zuloaga, Christopher 5 3 6 9 1.0-8 1.0-8 — — — — — — —
20 Petit-Compere, Lemuel 5 2 5 7 — — — — — — 1 — —
4 Tavares, Alex 10 4 1 5 1.0-4 — — — — — — 1 —
24 Pires, Mario 7 2 3 5 — — — — — — — — —
32 Roza, Josh 5 2 3 5 1.0-10 1.0-10 — — — 1-29 — — —
26 Szlyk, Brian 5 4 — 4 — — — — — — — — —
64 Bonacker, Greg 5 4 — 4 2.0-4 — — — 1 — — — —
8 Guess, Michael 4 1 2 3 — — — — — — — — —
15 Snyder, Dan 7 3 — 3 — — — — — — — — —
35 Williams, Wesley 4 3 — 3 — — — — — — — — —
65 Maselli, Michael 10 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
43 Nordbeck, Tyler 9 2 1 3 — — — — — — — — —
6 Mewborn, Willie 5 1 2 3 0.5-2 — — — — — — — —
59 Vega, Orlando 5 — 3 3 0.5-1 — — — — — — — —
53 Hale, Tim 3 2 1 3 1.5-3 — — 1 — — — — —
10 Shoup, Jacob 10 2 — 2 — — — — — — — — —
16 Rimsky, Dylan 10 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
45 Zona, John 6 — 2 2 — — — — — — — — —
79 Richardson, Joe 10 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
70 Barbosa, Christopher 6 1 1 2 — — — — — — — — —
5 Perry, Irie 9 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
11 Parker, Mark 10 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
14 Crory, Bill 10 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
17 Barnes, Tremayne 10 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
34 Winbush, Jonathan 3 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
50 Bresse, Joe 10 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
82 Gonzalez, David 10 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
84 Sindone, John 10 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
73 Brown, Elijah 1 — 1 1 0.5-2 — — — — — — — —
63 Turek, Austin 2 — 1 1 — — — — — — — — —
21 Lucas, Deylin 4 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
48 Palmer, Lamar 2 1 — 1 — — — — — — — — —
97 Fils-Aime, Bernatho 10 — — — — — — — — 1-0 — — —
TM Team 8 — — — — — — — — 1-0 — — —

Total 10 354 398 752 57.0-185 10.0-84 6-37 22 10 11-132 9 4 —
Opponents 10 314 342 656 79.0-274 19.0-109 27-455 46 14 12-13 4 8 —


